
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

        

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3839
 
 mx: 2655
 
 µ: -0.4
 
 σ: 20.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6949
 
 mx: 4885
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 71.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10666
 
 mx: 10204
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 71.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 11/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:21 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10.0 10.2 10.4 10.6 10.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3402
 
 mx: 2116
 
 µ: -0.4
 
 σ: 32.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6949
 
 mx: 4710
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 91.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10666
 
 mx: 7770
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 112.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:22 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-4000
-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3839
 
 mx: 2655
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 35.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4454
 
 mx: 4885
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 85.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8777
 
 mx: 10204
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 123.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 109/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:23 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-4000
-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

108.0 108.2 108.4 108.6 108.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1328
 
 mx: 1611
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 24.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2598
 
 mx: 3362
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 79.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3876
 
 mx: 5489
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 90.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 49/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:23 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -638
 
 mx: 936
 
 µ: -0.4
 
 σ: 21.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -861
 
 mx: 606
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 70.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4991
 
 mx: 3391
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 80.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 23/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:24 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1308
 
 mx: 705
 
 µ: -0.4
 
 σ: 22.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -783
 
 mx: 1057
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 71.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4869
 
 mx: 3994
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 82.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 10/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:25 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

9.0 9.2 9.4 9.6 9.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -815
 
 mx: 792
 
 µ: -0.4
 
 σ: 22.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3291
 
 mx: 2214
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 76.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3312
 
 mx: 2494
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 76.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 2/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:25 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -955
 
 mx: 702
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 21.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2875
 
 mx: 3155
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 76.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2153
 
 mx: 2290
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 72.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 77/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

76.0 76.2 76.4 76.6 76.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -624
 
 mx: 545
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 20.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1067
 
 mx: 1027
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 71.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2727
 
 mx: 2217
 
 µ: -11.2
 
 σ: 75.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 145/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:27 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

144.0 144.2 144.4 144.6 144.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -430
 
 mx: 263
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 20.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2286
 
 mx: 1476
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 73.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -679
 
 mx: 641
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 70.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999.  Part 91/147
 

 Processed Sat Jun  2 10:30:28 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180602_082158__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
 Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

90.0 90.2 90.4 90.6 90.8
Time (s) from 2018-06-02T08:21:59.271.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -53
 
 mx: 47
 
 µ: -0.5
 
 σ: 19.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -185
 
 mx: 163
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 70.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -182
 
 mx: 157
 
 µ: -11.1
 
 σ: 69.5


